

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 19 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 19 of 2023**

=====

HERAMBA TRADING SOLUTIONS CO. WILL

Versus

MV APL BARCELONA (IMO NO. 9462043)

=====

Appearance:

SHASHVATA U SHUKLA(8069) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 27/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by learned advocate Mr.
Manav Mehta for the plaintiff, stand over to 10.04.2026.

NIHAL PATEL

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)